SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

So far as our Directors are aware, immediately following completion of the Global Offering (assuming the Over-allotment Option is not exercised and excluding shares to be issued under the Pre-IPO ESOP, Post-IPO Share Option Scheme and Post-IPO Share Award Scheme) the following persons will have an interest or short position in our Shares or underlying Shares which would fall to be disclosed to us under the provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO, or, will be, directly or indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the issued voting shares of our Company or any other member of our Group:

Name of Shareholder	Capacity / Nature of interest	Number of Shares	Approximate percentage of interest in our Company after the Global Offering
JD Jiankang ⁽¹⁾		2,149,253,732	68.73%
JD.com ⁽¹⁾	Interest in controlled corporations	2,149,253,732	68.73%

Note:

Except as disclosed above, our Directors are not aware of any other person who will, immediately following completion of the Global Offering (assuming the Over-allotment Option is not exercised and excluding shares to be issued under the Pre-IPO ESOP, Post-IPO Share Option Scheme and Post-IPO Share Award Scheme), have an interest or short position in our Shares or underlying Shares which would fall to be disclosed to us under the provisions of Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO, or, will be, directly or indirectly, interested in 10% or more of the issued voting shares of our Company or any other member of our Group.

⁽¹⁾ JD Jiankang is wholly-owned by JD.com. Under the SFO, JD.com is deemed to be interested in and control the 2,149,253,732 Shares held by JD Jiankang.